

ATTACHMENT 2 - PSA A-12164 Summary

**SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT A-12164
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.**

PSA/Amendment	Board of Supervisors/Contracts Purchasing Officer Approval	PSA/Amendment Budget Increase/Extension of Term	PSA Total
PSA	12/13/11 01/10/12	\$255,163/ Term: 12/13/2011 to 6/30/13	\$255,163
Amendment No. 1	12/11/12 01/08/13	\$97,090/ Extended to 12/31/13	\$352,253
Amendment No. 2	12/17/13 12/20/13	\$12,090/ Extended to 12/31/14	\$364,343
Amendment No. 3	07/29/14 08/01/14	\$7,365/ Extended to 12/31/15	\$371,708
Amendment No. 4	N/A 12/17/15	Extended to 06/30/17	\$371,708
Amendment No. 5	N/A 06/26/17	Extended to 06/30/18	\$371,708
Amendment No. 6	N/A 06/29/18	Extended to 06/30/21	\$371,708
Amendment No. 7	N/A 07/07/21	Extended to 06/30/22	\$371,708
Amendment No. 8	N/A 04/07/22	Extended to 06/30/23	\$371,708
Amendment No. 9	N/A 03/30/23	Extended to 06/30/24	\$371,708
Amendment No. 10	N/A 05/20/24	Extended to 06/30/26	\$371,708